08/29/2013

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



103661592

	חו	
	н	4
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name ·	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION	,	08/29/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
SILICON VALLEY BANK		08/29/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCUMETRICS, INC.	
Street Address:	3985 Sorrento Valley Blvd.	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3002804	VERIFYNOW
Serial Number:	85751354	VERIFY NOW PRUTEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

858-550-6403

Email:

erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name:

Erin O'Brien

Address Line 1:

c/o Cooley LLP

Address Line 2:

4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4:

San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

311816-114 ITC

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Erin O'Brien

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0882

Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/
Date:	08/29/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Accumetrics Horizon SVB signed IF	P release #page2.tif P release #page3.tif P release #page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0883

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of August 29, 2013, by each of HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Horizon") and SILICON VALLEY BANK ("SVB") a California corporation (Horizon and SVB, collectively, "Lender"), in favor of ACCUMETRICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 3985 Sorrento Valley Blvd., San Diego, CA 92121.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property, including without limitation the patent and trademark items listed on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively, under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 28, 2012 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B, respectively.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of August 22, 2013, by each of HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Horizon") and SILICON VALLEY BANK ("SVB") a California corporation (Horizon and SVB, collectively, "Lender"), in favor of ACCUMETRICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 3985 Sorrento Valley Blvd., San Diego, CA 92121.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property, including without limitation the patent and trademark items listed on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively, under an intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 28, 2012 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B, respectively.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:
HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION

Name:
Title:
312 Parmington Avenue
Parmington, CT 06032

Name: Kerin Wallace
Title: Vice Passident

3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054

SILICÓN VALLEY BANK

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Patent #:

5922551

Issue Dt: 07/13/1999

Application #: 08820999

Filing Dt: 03/20/1997

Title:

AGGLUTRIMETRIC PLATELET BINDING ASSAYS IN BLOOD

Patent #:

6016712 Issue Dt: 01/25/2000 Application #:

08933443 Filing Dt:

09/18/1997

Title:

DEVICE FOR RECEIVING AND PROCESSING A SAMPLE

Patent #:

NONE

Issue Dt:

Application #: 09895776 Filing Dt: 06/28/2001

Publication #:

US20010046685 Pub Dt: 11/29/2001

Title:

Control for methods for determining platelet count and platelet function

Patent #:

7790362

Issue Dt: 09/07/2010 Application #: 10886155 Filing Dt: 07/06/2004

Publication #;

02/10/2005

<u>US20050031616</u> Pub Dt:

CONTROLLED PLATELET ACTIVATION TO MONITOR THERAPY OF ADP ANTAGONISTS

Patent #:

7205115

Issue Dt: 04/17/2007 Application #: 11119360 Filing Dt: 04/28/2005

Publication #: US20060246527 Pub Dt:

11/02/2006

Title:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR STABILIZATION OF ARACHIDONIC ACID FOR USE IN PLATELET FUNCTION

Patent #:

7595169

Issue Dt: 09/29/2009 Application #: 11411239 Filing Dt: 04/24/2006

Publication #: US20060246528 Pub Dt:

11/02/2006

Title:

METHOD FOR DETERMINING PERCENT PLATELET AGGREGATION

Patent #:

NONE

Issue Dt:

Application #: 11742684 Filing Dt: 05/01/2007

Publication #: US20070243632 Pub Dt:

10/18/2007

Methods for measuring platelet reactivity of patients that have received drug eluting stents

Patent #:

NONE

Issue Dt:

Application #: 12114498 Filing Dt: 05/02/2008

Publication #: US20080299587 Pub Dt: 12/04/2008

METHODS OF MEASURING INHIBITION OF PLATELET AGGREGATION BY THROMBIN RECEPTOR

Title:

Title:

ANTAGONISTS

Patent #:

NONE

Issue Dt:

Application #: 12480476 Filing Dt: 06/08/2009

Publication #:

US20090305315 Pub Dt: 12/10/2009

HUBBED DUAL CANNULA DEVICE FOR CLOSED CONTAINER SAMPLING SYSTEMS

Title:

Issue Dt:

Application #: 12598581 Filing Dt: 03/30/2010

Patent #: Publication #: US20100184084 Pub Dt:

NONE

07/22/2010

METHODS FOR MEASURING PLATELET REACTIVITY OF INDIVIDUALS TREATED WITH DRUG ELUTING

Title:

STENTS

NONE

Issue Dt:

Application #: 12876730 Filing Dt: 09/07/2010

Patent #:

Publication #:

<u>US20110065125</u> **Pub Dt:** 03/17/2011

Title:

CONTROLLED PLATELET ACTIVATION TO MONITOR THERAPY OF ADP ANTAGONISTS

Issue Dt:

Application #: 12943413 Filing Dt: 11/10/2010

Patent #:

NONE

Publication #: <u>US20110081657</u> Pub Dt: 04/07/2011

Patent #:

D409758 Issue Dt:

05/11/1999 Application #: 29082078

CONTROLLED PLATELET ACTIVATION TO MONITOR THERAPY OF ADP ANTAGONISTS

Filing Dt:

01/14/1998

863406 v1/SD

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0886

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Serial #: 78352014 Filing Dt:01/14/2004 Reg #: 3002804 Reg. Dt:09/27/2005 Mark: VERIFYNOW

Serial #:85751354 Filing Dt: 10/11/2012 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt: Mark: VERIFY NOW PRUTEST

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2013 at Reel Number 4942 and Frame Number 0248.

863406 v1/SD

Title:

SAMPLE CARTRIDGE

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2013 at Reel Number 029621 and Frame Number 0651.

863406 v1/SD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 08/29/2013